

MAGIC MILLIONS YEARLING SALE tasBonus Breeder Nomination Fee **Deduction Form 2013**

Dear Vendor

Magic Millions Sales Pty Ltd will offer Vendors in the 2013 Tasmanian Magic Millions Yearling Sale the opportunity to deduct the tasBonus Breeder Nomination Fee (payable by breeders), from sale proceeds.

Complete the authority below, along with the tasBonus Breeder Nomination Form, and return to tasBonus, Tasracing, PO Box 730, Glenorchy, Tas, 7010.

AUTHORITY FOR DEDUCTION OF NOMINATION FEES

I, being duly entitled or authorised to do so, hereby irrevocably authorise Magic Millions Sales Pty Ltd to deduct from sale proceeds an amount of \$200.00 plus \$20.00 GST for each yearling and pay to Tasracing; and irrevocably authorise Tasracing to accept the tasBonus Breeder Nomination Fee for each yearling which is identified on the tasBonus Breeder Nomination Form and entered in the 2013 Tasmanian Magic Millions Yearling Sale.

If my yearling/s is not sold at the sale, I agree to pay the outstanding tasBonus Breeder Nomination Fee/s to Tasracing within 14 days of the 2013 Tasmanian Magic Millions Yearling Sale.

Nominator or Attorney Signature	Date

tasBonus Tasracing PO Box 730 GLENORCHY TAS 7010 Phone: (03) 6212 9333

Fax: (03) 6272 5191